THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY

BYLAW NO. 1731

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE CITY OF ENDERBY INTER-COMMUNITY LICENCE BYLAW NO. 1430, 2008

WHEREAS Council of the City of Enderby has adopted "The City of Enderby Inter-Community Licence Bylaw No. 1430, 2008";

NOW THEREFORE Council of the City of Enderby, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "City of Enderby Inter-Community Licence Bylaw No. 1430, 2008 Amendment Bylaw No. 1731, 2021".
- 2. Schedule "A" of "The Corporation of the City of Enderby Inter-Community Licence Bylaw No. 1430, 2008" is deleted and Schedule "A" attached to and forming part of this bylaw is substituted therefore.

READ a FIRST time this 12th day of July, 2021.

READ a SECOND time this 12th day of July, 2021.

READ a THIRD time this 12th day of July, 2021.

ADOPTED this 16th day of August, 2021.

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER

Schedule A

The following Business types are Excluded Businesses for the purposes of application for an Inter-Community Business License under the Intermunicipal Business Licensing scheme set out in this Bylaw:

- Social escort services
- Vehicles for hire (for example, taxis, limousines or buses)
- Body-rub services (which includes the manipulating, touching or stimulating by any means, of a Person's body or part thereof, but does not include medical, therapeutic or cosmetic massage treatment given by a Person duly licensed or registered under any statute of the Province of British Columbia governing such activities or a therapeutic touch technique.)
- Boat rental services